
Match sheet № 843

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u16

The date 2 August 2025, Saturday, 10:00

Home team Atyrau 2010

Final score 5:3

Matchday 13

Location Stadium Munaishy, Atyrau

Away team Tobol 2010

Half- time score 2:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 32 Atyrau 2010 Nurali Rahmet Open Play Goal

2-0 40+1 Atyrau 2010 Aisultan Bolat Open Play Goal

3-0 42 Atyrau 2010 Aisultan Bolat Open Play Goal

3-1 47 Tobol 2010 Yerassyl Seidakhmetov Open Play Goal

4-1 59 Atyrau 2010 Albert Sidikhov Open Play Goal

4-2 61 Tobol 2010 Yerassyl Seidakhmetov Open Play Goal

5-2 74 Atyrau 2010 Nurali Rahmet Open Play Goal

5-3 78 Tobol 2010 Yerassyl Seidakhmetov Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

Referees

Referee Amandyk Nazar, Aktau

First assistant Anton Bykov, Atyrau

Second Assistant Aibek Zhumakhanov, Atyrau

Fourth official Sagadat Idrissov, Aktau

Match Inspector Anatoliy Khodin, Atyrau

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 56 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 843

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Atyrau 2010

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Aldiar Makhosotov HG GK

4 Alisher Serikob HG DF

7 Mukhammad Makhmedin C, HG DF

27 Mansur Amangeldi HG DF

3 Islambek Zhumabek HG MF

5 Aldiar Tuleugali HG MF

10 Nurali Rahmet HG MF

17 Yassin Alpamys HG MF

20 Yerassyl Ibatulla HG MF

99 Amir Mirash HG MF

9 Aisultan Bolat HG FW

Away team Tobol 2010

№ Footballer Status Role

27 Nikita Kurnyavka HG GK

4 Pavel Klassen HG DF

5 Dauren Dochshanov HG DF

17 Kirill Kalenskiy HG DF

28 Andrey Titarenko DF

2 Alexandr Kislyak C, HG MF

20 Bexultan Makubayev MF

23 Sayan Assylkhanov HG MF

7 Yerassyl Seidakhmetov HG FW

9 Stepan Morozov FW

10 Artyom Rudich HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

24 Temirlan Amanzhan HG GK

16 Ali Kuzhiyev HG DF

8 Ilyas Serikov HG MF

11 Albert Sidikhov HG MF

13 Alikhan Kairatov HG MF

14 Beket Sakenuly HG MF

19 Ibragim Bissenbaiuly HG MF

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Ali Mamedov HG GK

14 Ruslan Beloussov HG DF

8 Sanjar Zhangabulov HG MF

13 Akhmet Serikbay HG MF

21 Nursultan Tosbatyr HG MF

11 Ilya Lemekh HG FW

18 Zhanibek Bekmagambetov FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Beibit Tatishev

Assistant coach Alexey Gorenkov

Goalkeeping coach Adilet Kaliyev

Doctor Aidos Ualitov

Doctor Zhazira Tileugaliyeva

Mental coach Aibek Gumarov

Coordinator Kuanysh Kabdulov

Administrator Smadiyar Zhamaliden

Media officer Alikhan Amantay

Marketer Anuarbek Magzomov

Post Representative

Head coach Vyacheslav Popyrko

Assistant coach Yevgeniy Varpakhovich

Goalkeeping coach Pavel Lebedev

Doctor Chingiz Zhumanov

Coordinator Timur Urazov

Administrator Viktor Kasharin

Media officer Abzal Orynbayev

Substitutions

Minute Out In

50 Yassin Alpamys Albert Sidikhov

62 Aisultan Bolat Beket Sakenuly

62 Aldiar Tuleugali Alikhan Kairatov

78 Yerassyl Ibatulla Ibragim Bissenbaiuly

78 Nurali Rahmet Ilyas Serikov

80+2 Alisher Serikob Ali Kuzhiyev

Minute Out In

41 Pavel Klassen Akhmet Serikbay

49 Artyom Rudich Ilya Lemekh

49 Alexandr Kislyak Zhanibek Bekmagambetov

49 Stepan Morozov Nursultan Tosbatyr

72 Andrey Titarenko Ruslan Beloussov

72 Bexultan Makubayev Sanjar Zhangabulov
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